
The fee-structure is as follows: 

Head 

Establishment fee 

Room Rent 

First vear female students interested to avail the accommodation in the college girls' hostel for the 

session 2024-25 are required to fill the hostel accomodation form available on the college website and 
mail the same to the hostel@keshav.du.ac. in within 7 days of securing the admission in the 

college. Please attach the college fees-receipt. CUET Score and 12" class exam result along with the 
filled forns. Total of 40 female students of 1" year can be accommodated in the college girls` hostel. 
The hostel admission criteria is strictly on the basis of merit and DU reservation policy. 

Water charges 

Electricity 
Activities 

Contingency Expenses 

Maintenance & repair 

Other amenities 

Total 

Keshav Mahavidyalaya 

University of Delhi 

NOTICE 

Girls Hostel 

(Dr. Rajn Merdratta) 

(Rs) 

Convenor Hostel committee (2024-25) 

20000/ 

9600/ 

9600/ 

13200/ 

7200/ 

3000/ 

2500/ 

10000/ 

Dated : 08-07-2024 

75100/-"H@ 

*refundable within 10 days of payment, if and only if the hostel has not yet been occupied by the 
applicant. 

#For new hostel admission, additional amount of Rs. 5000/- (Caution money, refundable) and 
Rs.500/- (hostel admission fees, non-refundable) are to be paid in addition to the above mentioned 
hostel fees if the hostel facility is provided to the applicant. 

(@ Hostel mess charges of Rs. 3000/- per month (to be reviscd soon) to be paid for three months 
initially. 
The list of the selected applicants will be notificd on the college website. Kindly keep checking the 
website for information related to this. 

(Prof. Niadhu Prùthi) 
PRINCIPAL 
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