Keshav Mahavidyalaya

University of Delhi

NOTICE

Girls Hostel

Dated: 08-07-2024

First year female students interested to avail the accommodation in the college girls' hostel for the session 2024-25 are required to fill the hostel accommodation form available on the college website and mail the same to the hostel@keshav.du.ac.in within 7 days of securing the admission in the college. Please attach the college fees-receipt, CUET score and 12th class exam result along with the filled forms. Total of 40 female students of 1st year can be accommodated in the college girls' hostel. The hostel admission criteria is strictly on the basis of merit and DU reservation policy.

The fee-structure is as follows:

Head	(Rs)
Establishment fee	20000/-
Room Rent	9600/-
Water charges	9600/-
Electricity	13200/-
Activities	7200/-
Contingency Expenses	3000/-
Maintenance & repair	2500/-
Other amenities	10000/-
Total	75100/-**@

^{*}refundable within 10 days of payment, if and only if the hostel has not yet been occupied by the applicant.

#For new hostel admission, additional amount of Rs. 5000/- (Caution money, refundable) and Rs.500/- (hostel admission fees, non-refundable) are to be paid in addition to the above mentioned hostel fees if the hostel facility is provided to the applicant.

@ Hostel mess charges of Rs. 3000/- per month (to be revised soon) to be paid for three months initially.

The list of the selected applicants will be notified on the college website. Kindly keep checking the website for information related to this.

(Dr. Rajni Mendratta)

Convenor Hostel committee (2024-25)

(Prof. Madhu Pruthi)

PRINCIPAL.